

Aha Macav Housing Entity 400 Roosevelt Drive Mohave Valley, AZ 86440 (928)346-1322

AHA MACAV HOUSING ENTITY BALL PARK POLICY

SECTION 1. Purpose

The purpose of this policy is to provide an opportunity for responsible parties within the tribal community, who wish to use the Ball Park for special occasions. All responsible parties may make application to the Aha Macav Housing Entity (AMHE) for park use.

SECTION 2. Applicability

This Ball Park Policy applies to all individuals or other tribal departments, who wish to make application. It does not apply to individuals who are not members of the Fort Mojave Indian Trible or Non-Native Americans.

By reference, this procedure is made part of the A.M.H.E. policies. Copies will be made available to any interested party and will be permanently posted in the office reception area.

SECTION 3. Definitions

- A. "Ball Park" means the Arizona Village Ball Park.
- B. "Tribal member of Fort Mojave Indian Tribe or another federally recognized Tribe" and who works or resides within the identified Indian Service Area, enrolled.
- C. "Non-Native American" means any person, which are a resident but not a member of a federally recognized tribe.

SECTION 4. Requirements of Ball Park Policy

All applications must be an adult or eighteen years of age. Have proof that they reside on the reservation or work for a tribal department. At the time of application, the applicant assumes all responsibility for accidents or injuries the time requested for use. Applicants agree to obey all state, federal and tribal laws and agree to hold harmless the housing entity. Applicants agree to pay for the use of the park lights at a rate of five dollars per hour. Applications shall be issued park gate keys and

agrees to lock up the park facility after use. Applicants will also be responsible for leaving the park in good order and free from any debris. Applicants shall be addressed to the Executive Director at the AMHE office so that the application may be processed. All applicants must agree to sign a waiver.

SECTION 5. Procedures to Obtain an Application and Ball Park Use

A. REQUEST FOR AN APPLICATION: If the applicant wants to fill out an application, they may do so by coming in person to the AMHE administration office and request an application. Upon submitting the application, the applicant must be willing to sign release of liability and waiver.

SECTION 6. Procedures Governing all Applications

A. The application must be submitted one week in advance for the date requesting use. All fees due shall be payable by check or money order payable to "Aha Macav Housing Entity" when the keys are returned, and park has been inspected for cleanliness and free of any damages. Keys that are lost shall be subject to a twenty-five-dollar fine or fee.



Aha Macav Housing Entity 4000 Roosevelt Drive Mohave Valley, AZ 86440 (928)346-1322

AHA MACAV HOUSING ENTITY BALL PARK APPLICATION

Date:	
Name:	
Address:	
Address Verified By: (Driver License/Other)	
Date(s) Requested:	
 Tribal Member 	
 Tribal Department Employee: Departm 	nent
I ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILTY FOR ACCIDENTS OR INJU	JRIES DURING THE TIME REQUESTED FOR USE.
I AGREE TO OBEY ALL STATE, FEDERAL, AND TRIBAL LA	IMC
TAGREE TO OBET ALL STATE, FEDERAL, AND TRIBAL LA	ws.
I AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS THE AHA MACAV HOUSI	NG ENTITY.
I AGREE TO PAY FOR THE USE OF THE PARK LIGHTS AT	A RATE OF FIVE DOLLARS PER HOUR.
I AGREE TO HAVE THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR LEAVING T	HE PARK FREE FROM DEBRI.
I HEREBY WAIVE THE AHA MACAV HOUSING ENTITY ST	TAFF, AND THE FORT MOJAVE INDIAN TRIBE
FROM ANY LIABILITY OF INJURY, LOSS, OR DAMAGE TO	O PERSONAL PROPERTY THAT I OR MY PARTY
MAY INCUR. I UNDERSTAND AND SIGN OUT OF MY OV	VN FREE WILL.
	
Applicant Signature	Date
Aha Macav Housing Entity Executive Director	Date